Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Christopher Dawson	08/06/2007
Greg Burdett	06/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew Corporation
Street Address:	3 Westbrook Corporate Center
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Westchester
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.776.7800

Email: jlmcbee@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 1: 1667 K Street, N.w.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AND01 069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Comtois, Registration No. 46,285

Total Attachments: 4

500356623

source=AND01 069 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019842 FRAME: 0763 **-1 \$40.00**

source=AND01 069 Assignment#page2.tif source=AND01 069 Assignment#page3.tif source=AND01 069 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

meet tamifo(s) of		
Inventor(s)	Martin Christopher DAWSON	
•	Greg BURDETT	

In consideration for good and v	aluable considerations, the receipt of which is acknowledged by each
of the undersigned, the undersigned ag	ree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of Assignee	Andrew Corporation
Insert address of Assignee	3 Westbrook Corporate Center
	Suite 900

Westchester, IL 60154

and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE ARCHITECTURE
Docket No. (AND01 069)
Application Number: <u>11/749,647</u> Filed: <u>16 May 2007</u>

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all

DM2\1158669.1

affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Mark C. Comtois, Reg. No. 46,285; D. Joseph English, Reg. No. 42,514; and Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Signature of Inventor	
	MARTIN CHRISTOPHER DAWSON	
Date 014 6/07	Signature of Inventor	
	GREG BURDETT "VVVV	

Insert Name(s) of	
Inventor(s)	Martin Christopher DAWSON
	Greg BURDETT
In consideration for good and value	uable considerations, the receipt of which is acknowledged by each
e undersigned, the undersigned agree	e(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to
Insert name of Assignee	Andrew Corporation
Insert address of Assignee	3 Westbrook Corporate Center
	Suite 900
	Westchester, IL 60154
•	
ts successors, legal representatives a	nd assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right,
	d and/or claimed in the United States application identified below,
	any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United
	es, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations
	r extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under
it of said applications, of 10-188408 o	
nternational Convention for the Prote	ection of Industrial Property:
nternational Convention for the Prote	ection of Industrial Property:
nternational Convention for the Prote Insert Identification of	ection of Industrial Property: OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY
	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY
Insert Identification of	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE
Insert Identification of Docket Number, or Foreign	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE ARCHITECTURE
Insert Identification of Docket Number, or Foreign Application Number	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE ARCHITECTURE
Insert Identification of Docket Number, or Foreign	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE ARCHITECTURE Docket No. (AND01 069)
Insert Identification of Docket Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert date of signing of	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE BY COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE ARCHITECTURE Docket No. (AND01 069)
Insert Identification of Docket Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert date of signing of application	OPTIMIZING LOCATION SERVICES PERFORMANCE I COMBINING USER PLANE AND CONTROL PLANE ARCHITECTURE Docket No. (AND01 069)

DM2\1158669.1

affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Mark C. Comtois, Reg. No. 46,285; D. Joseph English, Reg. No. 42,514; and Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 15th JUNE 2007	Signature of Inventor MARTIN CHRISTOPHER DAWSON
Date	Signature of Inventor

DM2\1158669.1

RECORDED: 09/18/2007